PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dmitry Koltun	08/13/2008
Jeff Zablocki	06/23/2008
Eric Parkhill	06/20/2008
Andrei Glushkov	06/30/2008
Natalya Vasilevich	06/30/2008
Alexey Ivanov	06/30/2008
Timur Zilbershtein	06/20/2008
Jeffrey Chisholm	06/23/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CV Therapeutics, Inc.
Street Address:	3172 Porter Drive
City:	Palo Alto
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94304

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12082332

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)475-0359

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-384-8755

Email: patentsmailbox@cvt.com

Correspondent Name: CV Therapeutics, Inc.

Address Line 1: 3172 Porter Drive

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304

PATENT

REEL: 022658 FRAME: 0400

12082332

00 0V\$ HJ

500855626 "RE

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	06-0232-CIP		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Elin Hartrum		
Total Attachments: 27			
source=Ef06-0232-CIP-Assignment-CVT#pa	age1.tif		
source=Ef06-0232-CIP-Assignment-CVT#pa			
source=Ef06-0232-CIP-Assignment-CVT#pa	age3.tif		
source=Ef06-0232-CIP-Assignment-CVT#pa	age4.tif		
source=Ef06-0232-CIP-Assignment-CVT#pa	age5.tif		
source=Ef06-0232-CIP-Assignment-CVT#pa	age6.tif		
source=Ef06-0232-CIP-Assignment-CVT#pa	age7.tif		
source=Ef06-0232-CIP-Assignment-CVT#pa	age8.tif		
source=Ef06-0232-CIP-Assignment-CVT#page	age9.tif		
source=Ef06-0232-CIP-Assignment-Asinex#page1.tif			
source=Ef06-0232-CIP-Assignment-Asinex#page2.tif			
source=Ef06-0232-CIP-Assignment-Asinex	≠page3.tif		
source=Ef06-0232-CIP-Assignment-Asinex	page4.tif		
source=Ef06-0232-CIP-Assignment-Asinex	. •		
source=Ef06-0232-CIP-Assignment-Asinex	. ~		
source=Ef06-0232-CIP-Assignment-Asinex	. •		
source=Ef06-0232-CIP-Assignment-Asinex			
source=Ef06-0232-CIP-Assignment-Asinex	. •		
source=Ef06-0232-CIP-Assignment-Zilbersh	, •		
source=Ef06-0232-CIP-Assignment-Zilbersh	• -		
source=Ef06-0232-CIP-Assignment-Zilbersh	. •		
source=Ef06-0232-CIP-Assignment-Zilbershtein#page4.tif			
source=Ef06-0232-CIP-Assignment-Zilbershtein#page5.tif			
source=Ef06-0232-CIP-Assignment-Zilbershtein#page6.tif			
source=Ef06-0232-CIP-Assignment-Zilbershtein#page7.tif			
source=Ef06-0232-CIP-Assignment-Zilbersh	• -		
source=Ef06-0232-CIP-Assignment-Zilbersh	ntein#page9.tif		

PATENT REEL: 022658 FRAME: 0401

ASSIGNMENT

Case Nos.: 06-0232-CIP Filing Date: April 9, 2008 Serial No.: 12/082,332

Inventors: Dmitry Koltun
Jeff Zablocki
Eric Parkhill
Andrei Glushkov
Natalya Vasilevich
Timur Zilbershtein
Alexey Ivanov

Jeffrey Chisholm

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign to:

CV Therapeutics, Inc.

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled:

BICYCLIC NITROGEN-CONTAINING HETEROCYCLIC COMPOUNDS FOR USE AS STEAROYL COA DESATURASE INHIBITORS

and identified as:

Case No. 06-0232-CIP

in the offices of CV Therapeutics, Inc. and in said application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension of such patents, and further assigns to said assignee the priority right provided by the International Convention.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known, and the date of execution of the application.

The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements and to have the right to make this assignment, and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath, affidavit or declaration relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon

said application and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the undersigned authorize said assignee to apply for patents for said invention or improvements in its own name in such countries where such procedure is proper and further agree, upon the request of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors and assigns, in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, including the preparation and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence, and performing any and all other acts necessary to obtain, maintain and enforce said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

This assignment is effective as of the filing date of the above-indicated application.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand.

	this	(3) day o	r <u>augus</u> 7	2008; and
Compry Koltun		1 seeming day o	(*	2006, and
STATE OF CALIFORNIA).			
COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA)			
On <u>August 13</u> a Notary Public	, 20	08. before me,	Susan Ahe	2aco

personally appeared, Dmitry Koltun, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

NOTARY PUBLIC SIGNATURE

(SEAL)

SUSAN AHEARN Commission # 1526494 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Nov 13, 2008

Mallola		this 23rd day of June	2008; and
AM Zablocki			
STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA);)		ž.
On <u>June</u> 23			Darrow,
a Notary Public			

personally appeared, Jeff Zablocki, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WIT ESS me hand and official seal.

(SEAL)

NOTARY PUBLIC SIGNATURE

90/L	this	JORN	day of	June	2008; and
Eric Parkhill	5.1				
STATE OF CALIFORNIA) COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA)					
On June 20, a Notary Public		08, befor	e me, 🏬	usar	o Aheaca
personally appeared, Eric Parkhill, pr whose name is subscribed to the wit same in his/her authorized capacity, entity upon behalf of which the person	hin instr and that	rument as by his/h	nd ackno er signat	wledged ure on tl	to me that he/she executed the
WITNESS my hand and official seal.					Mindlindlindlindlindlindlindlindlindlindl
NOTARY PUBLIC SIGNATURE	(SE	AL)	**************************************		Commission # 1526494 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County Viy Comm. Expires Nov 13, 2008

	this	day of	2008; and
Andrei Glushkov	<u> </u>		
STATE OF)		
COUNTY OF)		
On	, 2008.	before me,	·
a Notary Public			
	rized capacity, and that	by his/her signature on th	ged to me that he/she executed ne instrument the person, or the
WITNESS my hand and o	official seal.		
	(SEAL)	
NOTARY PUBLIC ST		•	

	this	day of	2008; and
Natalya Vasilevich			
STATE OF COUNTY OF)		
Ona Notary Public	, 2008,	before me,	
personally appeared, Natalya V person whose name is subscrib the same in his/her authorized of entity upon behalf of which the	ed to the within in capacity, and that l	strument and acknowled by his/her signature on th	ged to me that he/she executed
WITNESS my hand and officia	ıl seal.		
NOTARY PUBLIC SIGNA	(SEAL))	

	this _	day of	2008; and
Timur Zilbershtein			
STATE OF)		
COUNTY OF) .		
On	, 2008,	before me,	
a Notary Public			
personally appeared, Timur Zil person whose name is subscribe the same in his/her authorized of entity upon behalf of which the	ed to the within in capacity, and that t	strument and acknowled by his/her signature on the	ged to me that he/she executed
WITNESS my hand and official	l seal.		
NOTE BY BY BY BY BY BY	(SEAL))	
NOTARY PUBLIC SIGNAT	LUKE		

	this	day of	2008; and
Alexey Ivanov			
STATE OF)		
COUNTY OF)		
On	, 2008,	before me,	<u></u>
a Notary Public			
personally appeared, Alexey I whose name is subscribed to same in his/her authorized ca entity upon behalf of which the	the within instrum pacity, and that by	ent and acknowledged to his/her signature on the	me that he/she executed the
WITNESS my hand and offici	al seal.		
NOTARY PUBLIC SIGNA	(SEAL)	•	

- Ollan Olla	this_23/1/day of Jeene	2008; and
øef∦e∜ Chistiolm		
STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA)	
On June 33	, 2008, before me, MAR JOTY	J.U DARWY
a Notary Public	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	

personally appeared, Jeffrey Chisholm, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hard and official seal.

(SEAL)

TARY PUBLIC SIGNATURE

MARJORY JILL DARROW
Commission # 1771808
Notory Public - California \$
Sonta Clara County

ASSIGNMENT

Case Nos.: 06-0232-CIP Filing Date: April 9, 2008 Serial No.: 12/082,332 Inventors: Dmitry Koltun
Jeff Zablocki
Eric Parkhill
Andrei Glushkov
Natalya Vasilevich
Timur Zilbershtein
Alexey Ivanov

Jeffrey Chisholm

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign to:

CV Therapeutics, Inc.

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled:

BICYCLIC NITROGEN-CONTAINING HETEROCYCLIC COMPOUNDS FOR USE AS STEAROYL COA DESATURASE INHIBITORS

and identified as:

Case No. 06-0232-CIP

in the offices of CV Therapeutics, Inc. and in said application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension of such patents, and further assigns to said assignee the priority right provided by the International Convention.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known, and the date of execution of the application.

The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements and to have the right to make this assignment, and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath, affidavit or declaration relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon

-1-

said application and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the undersigned authorize said assignee to apply for patents for said invention or improvements in its own name in such countries where such procedure is proper and further agree, upon the request of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors and assigns, in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, including the preparation and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence, and performing any and all other acts necessary to obtain, maintain and enforce said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

This assignment is effective as of the filing date of the above-indicated application.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand.

NOTARY PUBLIC SIGNATURE

	this	day of	2008; and
Dmitry Koltun			
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)		
COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA)		
On	, 2008,	before me,	
a Notary Public			
whose name is subscribed to the w same in his/her authorized capacity, entity upon behalf of which the perso	, and that by	his/her signature on the	
WITNESS my hand and official seal			
	(SEAL)	•	

	this	day of	2008; and
Jeff Zablocki			
STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA)		
Ona Notary Public	, 2008,	before me,	
personally appeared, Jeff Zablock whose name is subscribed to the same in his/her authorized capacitentity upon behalf of which the per	within instrum ty, and that by	ent and acknowledged to his/her signature on the	o me that he/she executed the
WITNESS my hand and official se	eal.		
NOTARY PUBLIC SIGNATU	(SEAL RE		

	this	day of	2008; and
Eric Parkhill			
STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA)		
Ona Notary Public	, 2008, 1	pefore me,	
personally appeared, Eric Parkhil whose name is subscribed to the same in his/her authorized capacientity upon behalf of which the pe	within instrume ty, and that by	ent and acknowledged to his/her signature on the	me that he/she executed th
WITNESS my hand and official se	eal.		
NOTARY PUBLIC SIGNATU	(SEAL)		

Andrei Glushkov	 ,	this	30	day of	June	2008	; and
STATE OF COUNTY OF)						
Ona Notary Public	•	, 200	<u>8,</u> befor	e me,			
personally appeared, Andreperson whose name is substhe same in his/her authorizentity upon behalf of which	cribed to the ed capacity	ie within /, and tha	instrum t by his	ent and ack	mowledged to tre on the ins	n me that he/she	e evecuter
WITNESS my hand and off	īcial seal.						
NOTARY PURITOSIC	MATTIDE	_ (SEA	L)				

Lacuse	bru	this 40) day of	June	2008: and
Natalya Vasilev	ich		Cary of C	1	2006, and
STATE OF COUNTY OF	.)				
On		, 2008, bet	fore me,		
a Notary Public				···-	
personally appeared, Na person whose name is so the same in his/her autho entity upon behalf of wh	ubscribed to the orized capacity,	e within instra , and that by I	ument and ackn his/her signature	owledged to me to e on the instrume	that he/she executed
WITNESS my hand and	official seal.				
		_ (SEAL)			,
NOTARY PUBLIC S	IGNATURE				

	this	day of	2008; and
Timur Zilbershtein			
STATE OF)		
COUNTY OF)		
On	, 2008,	before me,	
a Notary Public			
personally appeared, Timur Zilli person whose name is subscribed the same in his/her authorized calentity upon behalf of which the p	d to the within in apacity, and that I	strument and acknowledg by his/her signature on the	ged to me that he/she executed
WITNESS my hand and official	seal.		·
NOTARY PUBLIC SIGNAT	URE (SEAL)	

4		this 30	day of	Tune	2008; and
Alexey Ivanov		CARLES (White land and public the tree		A second	
STATE OF)				
COUNTY OF)				
On		<u>, 2008,</u> bef	ore me,		1
a Notary Public					
personally appeared, Alex whose name is subscribed same in his/her authorized entity upon behalf of which	d to the with d capacity, a	hin instrument and that by his	and acknov Ther signati	wledged to me t are on the instru	hat he/she executed the
WITNESS my hand and o	fficial seal.				
		(SEAL)			
NOTARY PUBLIC SI	GNATURE	(====,		N.	

-8-

	this	day of	2008; and
Jeffrey Chisholm		,	,
STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA)		
On	, 2008	s, before me,	
a Notary Public	, <u> </u>	,	
personally appeared, Jeffrey Chis person whose name is subscribed t the same in his/her authorized capa entity upon behalf of which the per	to the within i	nstrument and acknowled by his/her signature on th	ged to me that he/she execute
WITNESS my hand and official se	al.		
NOTARY PUBLIC SIGNATUR	(SEAI E	L)	

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

Case Nos.: 06-0232-CIP Filing Date: April 9, 2008

Serial No.: 12/082,332

Inventors: Dmitry Koltun Jeff Zablocki Eric Parkhill Andrei Glushkov Natalya Vasilevich Timur Zilbershtein Alexey Ivanov

Jeffrey Chisholm

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign to:

CV Therapeutics, Inc.

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled:

BICYCLIC NITROGEN-CONTAINING HETEROCYCLIC COMPOUNDS FOR USE AS STEAROYL COA DESATURASE INHIBITORS

and identified as:

Case No. 06-0232-CIP

in the offices of CV Therapeutics, Inc. and in said application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension of such patents, and further assigns to said assignee the priority right provided by the International Convention.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known, and the date of execution of the application.

The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements and to have the right to make this assignment, and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath, affidavit or declaration relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon

said application and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the undersigned authorize said assignee to apply for patents for said invention or improvements in its own name in such countries where such procedure is proper and further agree, upon the request of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors and assigns, in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, including the preparation and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence, and performing any and all other acts necessary to obtain, maintain and enforce said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

This assignment is effective as of the filing date of the above-indicated application.

·	this	day of	2008; and
Dmitry Koltun			
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)		
COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA)		
On	, 2008	before me,	·
a Notary Public			
personally appeared, Dmitry Koltur whose name is subscribed to the v same in his/her authorized capacity entity upon behalf of which the pers	vithin instrum /, and that by	nent and acknowledged to his/her signature on the	me that he/she executed the
WITNESS my hand and official sea	I.		
NOTADY DIDI IC CICNATUR	(SEAL)	
- MILLARY DIDI KARKATAN	F2		

	this	sday of	2008; and
Jeff Zablocki			
STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA)		•
Ona Notary Public	1.	2008, before me,	
personally appeared, Jeff Zablocki whose name is subscribed to the same in his/her authorized capacit entity upon behalf of which the per	within in ty, and th	strument and acknowledged to rate by his/her signature on the in	me that he/she executed the
WITNESS my hand and official sea	al.		· .
NOTARY PUBLIC SIGNATUR	`	SEAL)	

	this	day of	2008: and
Eric Parkhill			
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)		
STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA)		
On	, 2008	before me,	
a Notary Public			
personally appeared, Eric Parkhil whose name is subscribed to the same in his/her authorized capacientity upon behalf of which the pe	within instrunity, and that by	nent and acknowledged to his/her signature on the	me that he/she executed the
WITNESS my hand and official so	eal.		
	(SEAI	λ	
NOTARY PUBLIC SIGNATU		,	

	this	day of	2008; and
Andrei Glushkov			
STATE OF)		
COUNTY OF	ý		
On	, 2008	, before me,	
a Notary Public			
person whose name is subscrib the same in his/her authorized entity upon behalf of which the	capacity, and that	by his/her signature on the	e instrument the person, or the
WITNESS my hand and officia	nl seal.		
NOTARY PUBLIC SIGNA	(SEAL	.)	

	this	day of	2008; and
Natalya Vasilevich			
STATE OF)		
COUNTY OF)		
On	, 2008	3, before me,	
a Notary Public			
personally appeared, Natalya person whose name is subscri- the same in his/her authorized entity upon behalf of which th	bed to the within it capacity, and that	instrument and acknowleds by his/her signature on th	ged to me that he/she executed
WITNESS my hand and offici	ial seal.		
NOTARY PUBLIC SIGNA	ATURE (SEA)	L)	

3uns		this 20th	_day of	June	2008; and
Timur Zilbershtein					
STATE OF COUNTY OF)				
On		. 2008, before	me.		
a Notary Public			,		
personally appeared, Timur Zi person whose name is subscrib the same in his/her authorized entity upon behalf of which the	ed to the capacity, a	within instrume and that by his/J	nt and acl ier signati	knowledged to n are on the instru	ne that he/she executed
WITNESS my hand and officia	ıl seal.				
		(SEAL)			
NAME AND A POST OF THE PARTY OF A PARTY OF A PARTY OF THE	001 TO 10				

	this	day of	2008; and
Alexey Ivanov			
STATE OF)		
COUNTY OF)		
Ona Notary Public	, 2008,	before me,	
personally appeared, Alexey I whose name is subscribed to same in his/her authorized ca entity upon behalf of which the	the within instrum pacity, and that by	ent and acknowledged to his/her signature on the	me that he/she executed the
WITNESS my hand and offici	al seal.		
NOTARY PUBLIC SIGNA	(SEAL	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

	this	day of	2008: and
Jeffrey Chisholm			
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)		
COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA)		
On	, 2008	before me,	
a Notary Public			
personally appeared, Jeffrey Chis person whose name is subscribed the same in his/her authorized cap entity upon behalf of which the pe	to the within is acity, and that	nstrument and acknowledge by his/her signature on the	ged to me that he/she execute
WITNESS my hand and official se	eal.		
NOTARY PUBLIC SIGNATUR	(SEAI	.)	

-9-